
Emergency Preparedness Coordinators

Site Name Title Email Telephone

Belvis, Gouverneur, Morrisania, Sydenham Andre Lamont Walker Assistant Director walkera3@nychhc.org 646-765-5180

Central Office Dr. Dave Silvestri Assistant Vice President david.silvestri@nychhc.org 646-815-4106

Central Office Dr. Syra Madad Senior Director Syra.Madad@nychhc.org  212-323-2521

Central Office Madeline M. Tavarez Senior Director tavarezm1@nychhc.org  212-323-2524

Central Office Karen Mattera Senior Director Karen.Mattera@nychhc.org 212-788-3659

Central Office Dr. Richard James Salway Senior Director salwayr@nychhc.org  646-417-3070

Central Office Priya Dhagat Assistant Director dhagatp@nychhc.org  646-815-4109

Central Office Inga Furuness Assistant Director furunesi@nychhc.org  646-815-4158

Central Office Jonas Ballreich Director ballreij@nychhc.org 646-815-3338

Cumberland, Vanderbilt, East NY, Roosevelt Shennen Macao Assistant Director maceos@nychhc.org 347-541-0648

Gotham Health Emergency Management David Barton Senior Associate Director bartond1@nychhc.org 347-461-1790

NYC H+H/Bellevue Michael Robinson Associate Director Michael.Robinson@nychhc.org 212-562-2336

NYC H+H/Coler Jose Rodriguez Associate Director rodrigj2@nychhc.org 212-848-5899

NYC H+H/Community Care Michael Cosmi Senior Director michael.cosmi@nychhc.org 646-458-6440

NYC H+H/Elmhurst William Fasbender Associate Director fasbendw@nychhc.org 718-334-2501

NYC H+H/Gouverneur Daniel Meisels Senior Associate Director daniel.meisels@nychhc.org 212-238-7675

NYC H+H/H.J. Carter Karen Miller-Aponte Associate Director karen.miller-aponte@nychhc.org 646-686-1093

NYC H+H/Harlem Robert Knapp Manager of Building Services knappr1@nychhc.org 212-939-1296

NYC H+H/Jacobi Carrie Shumway Associate Director shumwayc@nyhhc.org 646-565-7762.

NYC H+H/Kings Margaret Robinson Asst Director Margaret.Robinson@nychhc.org 347-205-4663

NYC H+H/Lincoln Charles Aviles Associate Director Charles.Aviles@nychhc.org 718-579-4805

NYC H+H/Lincoln Michael Giuliano Associate Director michael.giuliano@nychhc.org 646-245-8456 - 718-579-6616

NYC H+H/McKinney LaJenna Bartley Assistant Director bartleyl2@nychhc.org 718-245-7467

NYC H+H/Metropolitan Anthony Garib Director gariba1@nychhc.org 551-263-8001

NYC H+H/Metropolitan Kimani Thomas Director kimani.thomas@nychhc.org 347-996-1736 - 212-423-6660

NYC H+H/North Central Bronx Carrie Shumway Associate Director shumwayc@nyhhc.org 646-565-7762.

NYC H+H/Queens Mohammed Salahuddin Associate Director SALAHUDM@nychhc.org 718-883-2761

NYC H+H/Sea View James Bing Supervising Special Officer bingj1@nychhc.org 718-317-3821

NYC H+H/South Brooklyn Health Stuart Rosenhaus Associate Director Stuart.Rosenhaus@nychhc.org 718-616-4470

NYC H+H/South Brooklyn Health Bonnie Cintron Associate Executive Director cintronb@nychhc.org 718-644-3084 - 718-616-0059

NYC H+H/Woodhull Lisa Scott-McKenzie Deputy Executive Director lisa.scott-mckenzie@nychhc.org 718-963-8007
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